Form 4.72

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986
Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

05234208
Name of Company
Start Operations Limited
/" We
Lloyd Biscoe Louise Donna Baxter
The Old Exchange The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road 234 Southchurch Road
Southend-on-Sea Southend-on-Sea
Essex Essex, 551 2EG
851 2EG
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held-erfsummoned for 04 March 2014
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of

= 5 Aghy/ no quorum was present at the meeting

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP ;

The Old Exchange For Official Use

234 Southchurch Road I

Southend on Sea

$81 2EG

Ref 0351101/LCB/LDB/DTC/NJB/ZLB/ 1310312014 #1177
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Section 106
Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Start Operations Limited

From 9 January 2009 To 4 March 2014

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Related Party Loans NIL
14,158 00 Cash in Hand 21,845 32
Interest on funds held in deposit 9,505 52
Bank Interest Gross 13 88
Sundry refund 1,350 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Liquidators Fees 19,023 38
Liquidators Expenses 3,957 97
Pension Scheme 260 68
Legal fees (2) 4,256 47
Corporation Tax 196
VAT non recoverable 59 32
Storage Costs 858 00
Bank Charges 8159
DTl Unclaimed Dividends 3556
Unclaimed Dividends Fee 2500
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
197,412 00 Barclays Bank Plc NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
582,884 00 Trade & Expense Creditors 3,000 86
1,320 00 Employees Pay in Lieu and Redundancy NIL
470,768 00 BCP One Limited NIL
140,973 00 HM Revenue & Customs {(VAT) 560 59
197,097 00 HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC/CT) 368 95
DISTRIBUTIONS
200 Ordinary Shareholders NIL

(1,576,298 00)

Dmdend information

Preferential debts Nil

Unsecured debts Creditors paid 0 36p 1n £ on £3,930 40
Returns to contnbutones Nil

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors using time scale

Form 4 72 contd

32,714 72

(28,559 93)

NIL

(3,930 40)

NIL

224 39




Section 106

(1) Assets, including None
shown In the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insclvency Services acceunt in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(D) Other unclaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment

None

Dated

Signed by the hquidator

Name & Address Lloyd Biscoe
Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road
Southend on Sea
SS12EG




